RESOLUTION NO. 172

AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 365 FOR 2015 REGARDING THE
CHILDHOOD LEAD POISONING PRIMARY PREVENTION PROGRAM

Introduced: 5/11/20
By Health Committee:

WHEREAS, By Resolution No. 365 for 2015, this Honorable Body authorized
a multi-year agreement with the New York State Department of Health regarding
the Childhood Lead Poisoning Primary Prevention Program in the amount of
$2,045,440 for the term commencing April 1, 2015 and ending March 31, 2020, and

WHEREAS, The Commissioner of the Albany County Department of Health
has requested an amendment to the agreement with the New York State Department
of Health in the amount of $204,544 to reflect a new total contract amount of
$2,249,984 rather than $2,045,440, and

WHEREAS, The Commissioner has also requested to amend the agreement to
reflect an ending date of September 30, 2020 rather than March 31, 2020, now,
therefore be it

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that Resolution No. 365 for
2015 1s hereby amended in the amount of $204,544 to reflect a new total contract
amount of $2,249,984 rather than $2,045,440, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That Resolution No. 365 for 2015 1is also amended to reflect an
ending date of September 30, 2020 rather than March 31, 2020, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the County Attorney is authorized to approve said
amendments as to form and content, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward
certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials.



	Aug 2020 Searchable Resos
	Feb 2020 Searchable Resos
	Jan 2020 Searchable Resos
	Jun 2020 Searchable Resos
	Mar 2020 Searchable Resos
	May 2020 Searchable Resos
	Oct 2020 Searchable Resos
	10-13-20 Leg Agenda 1
	10-13-2020 Resolutions
	20-318 AF 16 - TMP - 1789 - Authorizing an Agreement with Brawn Media -- branding services for Nursing Home
	20-333 IND - Short-Term Rental HOT
	20-336 PW 1 - TMP - 1876 - Amending_2020_DPW_Budget_Alb_Co_Rail_Trail_CR9_Slope_Repair_Project
	20-337 PW 2 - TMP - 1878 - Authorizing_Agreement_Town_of_Knox_Transfer_of_International_Dump_Truck_Engine
	20-338 PW 3 - TMP - 1913 - Amending_Resolution_No_196_and_Ameding_2020_WPD_Budget_Boiler_Replacement_WPD_North_Plant
	20-339 SS 2 - TMP - 1886 - Authorizing_Agreements_New_York_State_Office_Children_Youth_Families_and_Brightside_Up_Inc_Regi - Copy
	20-340 SS 3 - TMP - 1883 - Authorizing_Agreement_Equinox_Residential_Domestic_Violence_Services
	20-341 SS 4 - TMP- 1882 - Authorizing_Renewal_of_Contracts_Home_Establishment_Furnishings
	20-342 SS 5 - TMP - 1779 - Authorizing_Agreements_Amending_DCYF_2020_BA_Summer Youth Program
	20-343 SS 6 - TMP -1802  - Authorizing_Interdepartmental_Agreement_Between_DCYF_and_AC_Probartion_Department
	20-344 SS 7 - TMP - 1840 - Authorizing_Renewal_Agreement_University_Albany_School_of_Social_Welfare_Management_and_Leadership_Training
	20-345 SS 8 - TMP - 1855 - Authorizing_Agreement_St_Anne_Institute_Specialty_Prevention_Services_Sex_Abuse_Prevention_Program
	20-346 SS 9 - TMP - 1856 - Authorizing_Agreement_St_Anne_Institute_Specialty_Prevention_Services_JSOP
	20-347 SS 10- TMP - 1857 - Authorizing_Agreement_Berkshire_Farm_Center_For_Youth_Juvenile_Justice_Prevention_Services_Home_Run_Program
	20-348 SS 11 - TMP - 1858 - Authorizing_Agreement_Berkshire_Farm_Center_Specialty_Prevention_Services_Focus_on_the_Future_Program
	20-349 SS 12 - TMP - 1859 - Authorizing_Agreement_Cornell_Cooperatie_Extension_Juvenile_Justice_Services_Strengthening_Fam - Copy
	20-350 SS 13 - TMP - 1860 - Authorizing_Agreement_St_Catherines_Center_for_Children_Prevention_Services_Parent_Care_Program
	20-351 SS 14 - TMP - 1861 - Authorizing_Agreement_Parsons_Child_and_Family_Center_Clinical_Prevention_Services_Community_an - Copy
	20-352 SS 15 - TMP - 1862 - Authorizing_Agreement_St Catherine's_Clinical_Prevention_Services_BKW_Connections_Program
	20-353 SS 16 - TMP - 1863 - Authorizing_Agreement_CMS_Specialty_Prevention_Services_Parents_with_Disabilities
	20-354 SS 17 - TMP - 1864 - Authorizing_Agreement_Community_Maternity_Services_Clinical_Prevention_Services_Community_and_R - Copy
	20-355 SS 18 - TMP - 1866 - Authorizing_Agreement_Trinity_Alliance_Clinical_Prevention_Services_Community_and_Recreational_Supports
	20-356 SS 19 - TMP - 1867 - Authorizing_Agreement_LaSalle_Prevention_Services_Juvenile_Justice
	20-357 SS 20 - TMP - 1870 - Authorizing_Agreement_Cayuga_Centers_Clinical_Prevention_Services_Community_and_Recreational_Supports
	20-358 SS 21 - TMP - 1880 - Amending_2020_DCYF_Budget_Redlich Horwitz_Foundation_Grant_Tableau_and_Support
	20-359 SS 22 - TMP - 1881 - Authorizing_Agreement_Berkshire_Farms_and_Family_Center_Non_Secure_Detention_Beds_Evaluation_Transportation
	20-360 SS 23 - TMP - 1879 - Authorizing_Submission_of_Grant_Application_Urban_Institutes_Upward_Mobility_Cohort_Grant_
	20-361 EC 3 - TMP-1844 - NYConnects COVID-19 Funding
	20-362 Law 3 - TMP-1841 - STOP Violence Against Women Act Grant
	20-363 Law 4 - TMP-1869 - VOCA Victim and Witness Assistance Grant
	20-364 Law 13 - TMP 1884 -
	20-365 AF 6 - TMP 1890 - Dept Audit Control budget amendment
	20-366 AF 7 - TMP 1914 - Coroner's Office amendment
	20-367 AF 8 - TMP 1909 - BOE budget amendment
	20-368 AF 9 - TMP 1891 - BOE Cybersecurity Remediation Grant
	20-369 AF 11 - TMP 1868 - Stewarts shop
	20-370 AF 12 - TMP 1975 - 1888 - SLETPP for Sheriffs Office
	20-371 AF 12 - TMP 1976 - 1888 - SHSP for DOH and DIS
	20-372 AF 14 - TMP 1852 - Tax Anticipation Notes (TANS) for 16.8 million
	20-373 AF 16 - TMP 1851 - Amd 268 Starr Rd
	20-374 AF 17 - TMP 1918 - Amd 4 Line Rd Knox
	20-375 AF 18 - TMP 1919 - Amd 2607 2nd ave Colonie
	20-376 AF 19 - TMP 1920 - Amd 3068 New Scotland Rd
	20-377 AF 20 - TMP 1921 - Amd 95  Morris Rd
	20-378 AF 21 - TMP 1963 - Amending reso 303 for 2020
	20-379 IND - TMP 1971 - Appointments to the Airport Authority
	20-380 IND - TMP 1972 - Designating A&F Committee To Review the 2021 Tentative Budget
	20-381 IND - TMP 1973 - Public Hearing - 2021 Tentative Annual Budget (Oct. 27, 2020)
	20-382 IND - TMP 1974 - Public Hearing - Proposed Legislative Additions or Deletions to the 2021 Budget (Nov. 24, 2020)
	20-383 IND - TMP 1977 - PH Smoke-Free Common Area
	20-384 IND - Resolution on Viewsheds
	20-385 IND - Resolution Rescinding Res. No. 217 for 2019
	20-LL-C - Bag Ban Amendment
	20-LL-I - TMP 1978 - SmokeFree MF Dwellings


	Sep 2020 Searchable Resos
	Oct 2020 Searchable Resos.pdf
	10-13-20 Leg Agenda 1
	10-13-2020 Resolutions
	20-318 AF 16 - TMP - 1789 - Authorizing an Agreement with Brawn Media -- branding services for Nursing Home
	20-333 IND - Short-Term Rental HOT
	20-336 PW 1 - TMP - 1876 - Amending_2020_DPW_Budget_Alb_Co_Rail_Trail_CR9_Slope_Repair_Project
	20-337 PW 2 - TMP - 1878 - Authorizing_Agreement_Town_of_Knox_Transfer_of_International_Dump_Truck_Engine
	20-338 PW 3 - TMP - 1913 - Amending_Resolution_No_196_and_Ameding_2020_WPD_Budget_Boiler_Replacement_WPD_North_Plant
	20-339 SS 2 - TMP - 1886 - Authorizing_Agreements_New_York_State_Office_Children_Youth_Families_and_Brightside_Up_Inc_Regi - Copy
	20-340 SS 3 - TMP - 1883 - Authorizing_Agreement_Equinox_Residential_Domestic_Violence_Services
	20-341 SS 4 - TMP- 1882 - Authorizing_Renewal_of_Contracts_Home_Establishment_Furnishings
	20-342 SS 5 - TMP - 1779 - Authorizing_Agreements_Amending_DCYF_2020_BA_Summer Youth Program
	20-343 SS 6 - TMP -1802  - Authorizing_Interdepartmental_Agreement_Between_DCYF_and_AC_Probartion_Department
	20-344 SS 7 - TMP - 1840 - Authorizing_Renewal_Agreement_University_Albany_School_of_Social_Welfare_Management_and_Leadership_Training
	20-345 SS 8 - TMP - 1855 - Authorizing_Agreement_St_Anne_Institute_Specialty_Prevention_Services_Sex_Abuse_Prevention_Program
	20-346 SS 9 - TMP - 1856 - Authorizing_Agreement_St_Anne_Institute_Specialty_Prevention_Services_JSOP
	20-347 SS 10- TMP - 1857 - Authorizing_Agreement_Berkshire_Farm_Center_For_Youth_Juvenile_Justice_Prevention_Services_Home_Run_Program
	20-348 SS 11 - TMP - 1858 - Authorizing_Agreement_Berkshire_Farm_Center_Specialty_Prevention_Services_Focus_on_the_Future_Program
	20-349 SS 12 - TMP - 1859 - Authorizing_Agreement_Cornell_Cooperatie_Extension_Juvenile_Justice_Services_Strengthening_Fam - Copy
	20-350 SS 13 - TMP - 1860 - Authorizing_Agreement_St_Catherines_Center_for_Children_Prevention_Services_Parent_Care_Program
	20-351 SS 14 - TMP - 1861 - Authorizing_Agreement_Parsons_Child_and_Family_Center_Clinical_Prevention_Services_Community_an - Copy
	20-352 SS 15 - TMP - 1862 - Authorizing_Agreement_St Catherine's_Clinical_Prevention_Services_BKW_Connections_Program
	20-353 SS 16 - TMP - 1863 - Authorizing_Agreement_CMS_Specialty_Prevention_Services_Parents_with_Disabilities
	20-354 SS 17 - TMP - 1864 - Authorizing_Agreement_Community_Maternity_Services_Clinical_Prevention_Services_Community_and_R - Copy
	20-355 SS 18 - TMP - 1866 - Authorizing_Agreement_Trinity_Alliance_Clinical_Prevention_Services_Community_and_Recreational_Supports
	20-356 SS 19 - TMP - 1867 - Authorizing_Agreement_LaSalle_Prevention_Services_Juvenile_Justice
	20-357 SS 20 - TMP - 1870 - Authorizing_Agreement_Cayuga_Centers_Clinical_Prevention_Services_Community_and_Recreational_Supports
	20-358 SS 21 - TMP - 1880 - Amending_2020_DCYF_Budget_Redlich Horwitz_Foundation_Grant_Tableau_and_Support
	20-359 SS 22 - TMP - 1881 - Authorizing_Agreement_Berkshire_Farms_and_Family_Center_Non_Secure_Detention_Beds_Evaluation_Transportation
	20-360 SS 23 - TMP - 1879 - Authorizing_Submission_of_Grant_Application_Urban_Institutes_Upward_Mobility_Cohort_Grant_
	20-361 EC 3 - TMP-1844 - NYConnects COVID-19 Funding
	20-362 Law 3 - TMP-1841 - STOP Violence Against Women Act Grant
	20-363 Law 4 - TMP-1869 - VOCA Victim and Witness Assistance Grant
	20-364 Law 13 - TMP 1884 -
	20-365 AF 6 - TMP 1890 - Dept Audit Control budget amendment
	20-366 AF 7 - TMP 1914 - Coroner's Office amendment
	20-367 AF 8 - TMP 1909 - BOE budget amendment
	20-368 AF 9 - TMP 1891 - BOE Cybersecurity Remediation Grant
	20-369 AF 11 - TMP 1868 - Stewarts shop
	20-370 AF 12 - TMP 1975 - 1888 - SLETPP for Sheriffs Office
	20-371 AF 12 - TMP 1976 - 1888 - SHSP for DOH and DIS
	20-372 AF 14 - TMP 1852 - Tax Anticipation Notes (TANS) for 16.8 million
	20-373 AF 16 - TMP 1851 - Amd 268 Starr Rd
	20-374 AF 17 - TMP 1918 - Amd 4 Line Rd Knox
	20-375 AF 18 - TMP 1919 - Amd 2607 2nd ave Colonie
	20-376 AF 19 - TMP 1920 - Amd 3068 New Scotland Rd
	20-377 AF 20 - TMP 1921 - Amd 95  Morris Rd
	20-378 AF 21 - TMP 1963 - Amending reso 303 for 2020
	20-379 IND - TMP 1971 - Appointments to the Airport Authority
	20-380 IND - TMP 1972 - Designating A&F Committee To Review the 2021 Tentative Budget
	20-381 IND - TMP 1973 - Public Hearing - 2021 Tentative Annual Budget (Oct. 27, 2020)
	20-382 IND - TMP 1974 - Public Hearing - Proposed Legislative Additions or Deletions to the 2021 Budget (Nov. 24, 2020)
	20-383 IND - TMP 1977 - PH Smoke-Free Common Area
	20-384 IND - Resolution on Viewsheds
	20-385 IND - Resolution Rescinding Res. No. 217 for 2019
	20-LL-C - Bag Ban Amendment
	20-LL-I - TMP 1978 - SmokeFree MF Dwellings


	Nov 2020 Searchable Resos.pdf
	Resolution PDF - Full.pdf
	20-386 SS 2 - TMP 1946 - Authorizing_Agreement_NYSDOH_Reimbursement_for_Administrative_Costs_Children_with_Special_Healthc
	20-387 SS 3 - TMP 1943 - Authorizing_Agreements_with_Foster_Care_Providers
	20-388 SS 4 - TMP 1960 - Authorizing_Interdepartmental_MOU_Departments_Social_Services_and_Mental_Health_Alcohol_and_Substance
	20-389 SS 5 - TMP 1962 - Authorizing_Agreement_Equinox_Non_Residential_Domestic_Violence_Services
	20-390 EC 2 - TMP 1950 - Access Transit CDTA Transportation Services
	20-391 EC 3 - TMP 1953 - Life Path Adult Day Services
	20-392 EC 4 - TMP 1954 - Cornell Cooperative Extension Dietician Services for Meal Programs
	20-393 Law 5 - TMP 1992 - Accepting Highway Safety Program Grant
	20-394 Law 6 - TMP 1996 - DA Victim Assistance Program Grant
	20-395 ED 2 - TMP 1894
	20-396 Health 4 - TMP 2007 - Specialty Pharmacy Program
	20-397 Health 5 - TMP 1958 - Amending 156 for 2018 and budget amend for DOH
	20-398 Health 6 - TMP 1967 - Amending 349 for 2019
	20-399 Health 7- TMP 1980 - Amending 430 for 2019
	20-400 Health 8 - TMP 1925 - Capital Area Peer Services
	20-401 Health 9 - TMP 1926 - Capital Counseling
	20-402 Health 10 - TMP 1927 - Catholic Charities
	20-403 Health 11 - TMP 1928 - Community Maternity Services
	20-404 Health 12 - TMP 1929 - Equinox Outpatient Services
	20-405 Health 13 - TMP 1930 - Equinox Housing
	20-406 Health 14 - TMP 1931 - HATAS
	20-407 Health 15 - TMP 1932 - Hope House
	20-408 Health 16 - TMP 1933 - Hospitality House
	20-409 Health 17 - TMP 1934 - MHEP
	20-410 Health 18 - TMP 1935 - Northeast Career Planning
	20-411 Health 19 - TMP 1936 - Parsons
	20-412 Health 20 - TMP 1937 - Pearl Street Counseling
	20-413 Health 21 - TMP 1938 - Rehabilitation Support Services
	20-414 Health 22 - TMP 1939 - Senior Hope Counseling
	20-415 Health 23 - TMP 1940 - St Anne Institute
	20-416 Health 24 - TMP 1942 - Trinity Alliance
	20-417 Health 25 - TMP 1952 - SPOA interdepartmental agreement
	20-418 Health 26 - TMP 1923 - Authorizing_Agreement_Addiction_Care_Center_of_Albany_OASAS_Services
	20-419 Health 27 - TMP 1941 - SPARC
	20-420 PS 3 - TMP 1986 - Emergency Management Performance Grant
	20-421 PS 4 - TMP 1987 - Websmart Chevrolet
	20-422 PS 5 - TMP 1988 - Auth accept grant funds from Canal Corp
	20-423 PS 6 - TMP 1990 - H2M Architects for E911 facility
	20-424 PS 7 - TMP 1989 - Auth agreement w Better Health for Northeast New York, Inc. re temp housing for homeless individuals
	20-425 AF 6 - TMP 1985 - Amend Sheriff budget - admin adjust
	20-426 AF 7 - TMP 1997 - Amend DA budget - admin adjust
	20-427 AF 8 - TMP 1994 - Auth Agreement Hodgson Russ for Bond Counsel
	20-428 AF 9 - TMP 1995 - Auth Agreement BTS & Co for Independent Auditing Services
	20-429 AF 10 - TMP 1993 - Auth Agreement with M & T bank for banking services
	20-430 AF 11 - TMP 2055 - TANs 40 million
	20-431 AF 12 - TMP 1959 - Amend Water Purification budget - negative lines
	20-432 AF 13 - TMP 1955 - Amend MH budget - overtime
	20-433 AF 14 - TMP 1956 - Amend MH budget - fees for services
	20-434 AF 15 - TMP 1961 - Cancellation and Chargeback taxes
	20-435 AF 16 - TMP 1947 - 19 Canal St, Cohoes
	20-436 AF 17 - TMP 1970 - 461 First St. Albany
	20-437 AF 18 - TMP 1948 - 468 N. Pearl Street, Albany
	20-438 AF 19 - TMP 1969 -
	20-439 AF 20 - TMP 1949 - Albany Land Bank Transfers - annexed
	20-440 AF 21 - TMP 1944 - Designating Tourism Agency
	20-441 AF 22 - TMP 2005 -
	20-442 AF 23 - TMP 1892 - Auth PILOT Agreement w Beaver Dam Solar
	20-443 AF 24 - TMP 2062 - Amending reso 269 for 2020
	20-444 PER 3 - TMP 1968 - Appointment of DMB Commissioner
	20-445 PER 4 - TMP 1966 - Appointment Youth Bureau
	20-446 IND - Appointment Land Bank
	20-447 IND - Appointment to the Airport Authority
	20-448 IND - CERT Funding
	20-449 IND - LDC Funding
	20-450 IND - Redistricting Budget Amendment





